Form PTO-1595 04 - 26 - 20	302 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Comm 10206791	15 V V
	The title distance original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas C. Weiss	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas C. Weiss	Name: Philip R. Quaranta
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	Street Address: 28051 Tefir
Other	
	City: Mission Viejo State: CA Zip: 9269
Execution Date:December 10, 2001	Oity. 141331011 V 1010 State. CA ZIP. 9203
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	` '
	6085926
Additional numb	` '
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	6085926 ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6085926 Hers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott	6085926 Hers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address:	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address: OO2 LINELER 0000084 6085926	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address:	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address: OO2 LINELLER 00000084 6085926	6085926 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address:	6085926 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address: OO2 LINELLER 00000084 6085926 Street Address: Patent Law & Venture Group 3151 Airway Avenue, Suite K-105	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address:	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address: O02 LNUFLLER 0000084 6085926 Street Address: Patent Law & Venture Group 3151 Airway Avenue, Suite K-105 City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626-46	6085926 ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address: O02 LINELER 0000084 6085926 Street Address: Patent Law & Venture Group 3151 Airway Avenue, Suite K-105 City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626-46	6085926 ers attached? Yes No fince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address:	6085926 ers attached? Yes No fince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gene Scott Internal Address: O02 LINELER 0000084 6085926 Street Address: Patent Law & Venture Group 3151 Airway Avenue, Suite K-105 City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626-46	6085926 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket Number (optional)

Δ	22	GI	NA	4FI	T	OF	PA	TE	NT
-	. 3 . 3				•	OI.			

Whereas, I, INUMUS C. WEISS	of 23576 Rangern M.V. 92691
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for	
WITH drink- 1104.	
WILL COLOR 1162	A STATE OF THE STA
har do	46.7
No. 6, 085, 926 , dated JUIN 1	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, MIID R. QUAYANTO	
24 / 2/	
of AN INDIVIDUAL	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	s
25051 Trry	
and the second of the second o	
and a Market was a single	and Council and the
City of MYSTUN VICEO, and State	of Call Orville a Logi
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to	• •
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his l	egal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	ame would have been held by me had this assignment and
	sine would have been held by the had this assignment and
sale not been made.	sine would have been held by the had the assignment and
sale not been made.	
sale not been made. Executed this 10 14 day of	
Executed this 10 in day of	DECENTISEIC . 20 01
Executed this 10 14 day of	
Executed this 10 14 day of	DECENTISEIC . 20 01
Executed this 10 in day of	DECENTISEIC . 20 01
Executed this 10 in day of	DECENTISEIC . 20 01
Executed this 10 14 day of	DECENTISEIC . 20 01
Executed this 10 14 day of	DECENTISEIC . 20 01
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
State of County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
at 15 VISE, CH	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)
State of County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act	DECENTISÉIE, 20 01. Thomas (Wenne)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

.-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared I personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and SUE A. SMITH Commission # 1177065 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Notary Public - California same in his/her/their authorized Orange County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ly Comm, Expires Mar 21, 2002 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ___ Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ____ → Fartner — Fillimited Fill General → Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Beorder: Call Toll Free 1-800-876 6827

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0566